
 

Industrial Wastewater Control Program (IWCP) 

IWCP CONTACT LIST AS OF APRIL  01, 2023 

Area Description Area Inspector Telephone No. E-mail Address 

1 Rancho Bernardo Jacob Garcia (858) 654-4129 jacobag@sandiego.gov 

 2 Sorrento Valley, Torrey Pines Anh Nguyen (858) 654-4118 APNguyen@sandiego.gov 

3 Miramar, Mira Mesa, Scripps Ranch Kimber Husak (619) 533-6603 KHusak@sandiego.gov 

4 Mission Bay, Pacific Beach, La Jolla Michael McClelland   

5 Clairemont Mesa Michael McClelland   

6 Kearny Mesa Michael McClelland (858) 654-4114 mmcclelland@sandiego.gov 

7 Mission Gorge David Mayo (858) 654-4122 dmayo@sandiego.gov 

8 Point Loma, Lindberg Field David Mayo   

9 North Downtown David Mayo   

10 East San Diego David Mayo   

11 South Downtown Jacob Garcia   

12 San Ysidro, Otay Mesa Jacob Garcia   

13 Chula Vista David Mayo   

14 Coronado Jacob Garcia   

15 Del Mar Kimber Husak   

16 El Cajon Kimber Husak   

17 Imperial Beach Kimber Husak   

18 La Mesa Kimber Husak   

19 National City Jacob Garcia   

20 Poway Jacob Garcia   

21 Santee/Padre Dam Municipal Water District Jacob Garcia   

22 Lemon Grove Michael McClelland   

32 Alpine Sanitation District Michael McClelland   

33 Lakeside Sanitation District Jacob Garcia   

34 Spring Valley Sanitation District Anh Nguyen   

35 Wintergardens Sanitation District Anh Nguyen   

36 East Otay Mesa Sanitation District Anh Nguyen   

Field Representative  Barry Muhammad (858) 654-4115 BMuhammed@sandiego.gov  

Field Representative  David Plascencia  drplascencia@sandiego.gov 

Enforcement, Imported Flow, City Revenue Monitoring Maura Ahern (858) 654-4116 MAhern@sandiego.gov 

Groundwater Discharge Permits Ryan Cross (858) 654-4108 RCross@sandiego.gov 

Pipe Flushing Batch Discharge Authorization Requests Kimber Husak   

Trucked Waste Kimber Husak   

Trucked Waste Lead Anh Nguyen    

Significant Industrial User Permits and Categorical Recognized Processes 

Military, Shipyards & Production facilities Michael Beto (858) 654-4113 MBeto@sandiego.gov  

Areas 1-4, 15, 20 Lazaro Joya (619) 533-4243 LJoya@sandiego.gov 

Areas 5-10,16, 21, 32-33, 35 David Lekan (619) 533-7496 DLekan@sandiego.gov 

 Areas 11-14, 17-19, 22, 34, 36 Sourinh Champassak (858) 654-4119 SChampassak@sandiego.gov 

Administrative Staff and Supervisors 

Program Manager Joy Newman (858) 654-4106 JNewman@sandiego.gov  

Pretreatment Manager John Steger (858) 654-4103 JSteger@sandiego.gov 

Administrative/Billing   Lucia Forman (858) 654-4101 LForman@sandiego.gov 

Enhanced Source Control, Central Supervisor Ryan Cross   

Enhanced Source Control, North Supervisor Roman Huizar (858) 654-4105 RHuizar@sandiego.gov 

Enhanced Source Control, South Supervisor Steven Jarvis (858) 654-4170 SJarvis@sandiego.gov  

Significant Industrial User Permits Supervisor Rosa Dominguez (858) 654-4109 RosauraD@sandiego.gov 

Support Services Supervisor/Dental Amalgam Brian Ikeda (858) 654-4117 BIkeda@sandiego.gov 
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